Rookies 17U Chauncey Roster

Player

D’Andre Jones 13
JaKhobe Williams 2
Myles Ingram 25
Matt Timmer 10
Jeffery Mouton 15
Yemi Kolawole 14
Anthony Agu 9
Kenny Yarbrough 24
David Shepard 5
Tajh Green 4

Tyler Butler 0

Richard Mudd 3

School
E. L. Furr High School
Elkins High School
Kempner High School
Ft. Bend Austin High School
Lamar High School
Lamar High School
Cypress Ranch High School
Hightower High School
Lamar High School
Sealy High School
Lamar High school

Hightower High School

6’4

6’6

511

511

59

56

510

Rookies-Chauncey 17U

2015 Tournament schedule

March 14-15 Rytes Warriors

Gr

2016

2016

2016

2016

2017

2016

2016

2016

2017

2016

2017

2016

March 20-22 TJ Ford Invitational

April 10-12 Pearland Classic

April 24-26 The Kingwood



May 1-3 Primetime EYB Classic Dallas
May 8-10 Big Cup Houston
May 15-17 Rookies Invitational Houston
June team camps
June 5-7 Bryan, Texas GASO
June 19-21 Pasadena/Pearland GASO
July 10-12 GMI Houston
July 16-20 GASO Duncanville, TX
or
July 15- 19 Peach State Augusta, GA

July 22- 26 Las Vegas Classic



Rookies 15U ' 2015 Season

# Player HT Class School

1 Andrew Clopton 6’1 2018 Ridge Point High School

2 Jordan Wells 6’0 2019 Hogg Middle School

3 Durey Cadwell 6’1 2018 Klein Forest High School

4 Kyle Matthews 6’2 2018 Glenda Dawson High School
5 DJ Cobbs 6’0 2018 Lamar High School

8 Michael Rucker 6’1 2018 Reagan High School

9 Deon Cormier 6’0 2018 Summer Creek High School
15 Julien Johnson 6'6 2017 Glenda Dawson High School
Head Coach: Schun Wells

Assistant Coach: Durey Cadwell

Rookies Basketball Schedule

March 20-22/ TJ Ford Tournament (Austin,TX)
March 27-29/ Off the Hook Tournament

April 17-19/ 94 Feet Classic (San Antonio, TX)
April 24-26/ Kingwood Classic

May 8-10/ Big Cup Tournament

May 15-17/ Rookies Invitational

June 12-14/ June Jam

June 19-21/Pearland Great American Shootout
July 10-12/ GMmI

July 22-26/ Las Vegas Classic



Rookies 13U ' 2015 Season

Rookies Roster & Basketball Schedule

March 7-8/ Spring Tip-Off

March 28-29/ CCYA Tournament (Austin, TX)
April 10-12/ Pearland Classic

April 25-26/ King of Spring

May 2-3/ Pearland Bulldogs Tournament
May 15-17/ Rookies Invitational

May 22-24/ Super 60 (New Orleans)

June 6-7/ Rockstarz Classic

June 27-28/Southshore Warriors

July 10-12/ Undecided

July 22-26/ Las Vegas Classic



Player Ht School Class
#10 Kolby Granger 53 Billy Baines MS 2020
#25 Camden Terry 5'4 Pin Oak MS 2020
#3 Syl LaBome Jr. 5'6 West Briar MS 2020
#24 Chase Perkins 57 Pershing MS 2020
#15 Danquale Robinson 5'8 Cullen MS 2020
#0 Nate Lacewell 5'9 Billy Baines MS 2020
#35 Charles Perkins 5'10 Pershing MS 2020
#16 Ryan Hess 6'1 Lanier MS 2020
#20 Divine Annums 6'1 West Briar MS 2020
#21 Kaleb Cheers 6'3 Quail Valley MS 2020
#30 Timothy Johnson  6'3 Cullen MS 2020



