Rookies 17U Chauncey Roster

Player	School	Ht	Gr
D'Andre Jones 13	E. L. Furr High School	6'3	2016
JaKhobe Williams 2	Elkins High School	5'6	2016
Myles Ingram 25	Kempner High School	6'4	2016
Matt Timmer 10	Ft. Bend Austin High School	6'4	2016
Jeffery Mouton 15	Lamar High School	6'0	2017
Yemi Kolawole 14	Lamar High School	6'4	2016
Anthony Agu 9	Cypress Ranch High School	6'6	2016
Kenny Yarbrough 24	Hightower High School	5′11	2016
David Shepard 5	Lamar High School	5'11	2017
Tajh Green 4	Sealy High School	5'9	2016
Tyler Butler 0	Lamar High school	5'6	2017
Richard Mudd 3	Hightower High School	5'10	2016

Rookies–Chauncey 17U 2015 Tournament schedule March 14-15 Rytes Warriors March 20-22 TJ Ford Invitational April 10-12 Pearland Classic April 24-26 The Kingwood

May 1-3 Primetime EYB Classic Dallas

May 8-10 Big Cup Houston

May 15-17 Rookies Invitational Houston

June team camps

June 5-7 Bryan, Texas GASO

June 19-21 Pasadena/Pearland GASO

July 10-12 GMI Houston

July 16-20 GASO Duncanville, TX

or

July 15- 19 Peach State Augusta, GA

July 22- 26 Las Vegas Classic



July 22-26/ Las Vegas Classic

2015 Season

<u>#</u>	Player	НТ	Class	School		
1	Andrew Clopton	6'1	2018	Ridge Point High School		
2	Jordan Wells	6'0	2019	Hogg Middle School		
3	Durey Cadwell	6'1	2018	Klein Forest High School		
4	Kyle Matthews	6'2	2018	Glenda Dawson High School		
5	DJ Cobbs	6'0	2018	Lamar High School		
8	Michael Rucker	6'1	2018	Reagan High School		
9	Deon Cormier	6'0	2018	Summer Creek High School		
15	Julien Johnson	6'6	2017	Glenda Dawson High School		
Head Coach: Schun Wells						
Assistant Coach: Durey Cadwell						
Rookies Basketball Schedule						
March 20-22/ TJ Ford Tournament (Austin,TX)						
March 27-29/ Off the Hook Tournament						
April 17-19/ 94 Feet Classic (San Antonio, TX)						
April 24-26/ Kingwood Classic						
May 8-10/ Big Cup Tournament						
May 15-17/ Rookies Invitational						
June 12-14/ June Jam						
June 19-21/Pearland Great American Shootout						
July 10-12/ GMI						



Rookies 13U

2015 Season

Rookies Roster & Basketball Schedule

- March 7-8/ Spring Tip-Off
- March 28-29/ CCYA Tournament (Austin, TX)
- April 10-12/ Pearland Classic
- April 25-26/ King of Spring
- May 2-3/ Pearland Bulldogs Tournament
- May 15-17/ Rookies Invitational
- May 22-24/ Super 60 (New Orleans)
- June 6-7/ Rockstarz Classic
- June 27-28/Southshore Warriors
- July 10-12/ Undecided
- July 22-26/ Las Vegas Classic

Player	Ht	School	Class
#10 K 11 C	512	D'11 D.' MC	2020
#10 Kolby Granger	5'3	Billy Baines MS	2020
#25 Camden Terry	5'4	Pin Oak MS	2020
#3 Syl LaBome Jr.	5'6	West Briar MS	2020
#24 Chase Perkins	5'7	Pershing MS	2020
#15 Danquale Robinsor	n 5'8	Cullen MS	2020
#0 Nate Lacewell	5'9	Billy Baines MS	2020
#35 Charles Perkins	5'10	Pershing MS	2020
#16 Ryan Hess	6'1	Lanier MS	2020
#20 Divine Annums	6'1	West Briar MS	2020
#21 Kaleb Cheers	6'3	Quail Valley MS	2020
#30 Timothy Johnson	6'3	Cullen MS	2020